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Cl No Name Car CC Type Year Time Award

Overall Awards
141 Robert COBDEN RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 49.92 Fastest Time of the Day

163 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH  SINGLE SEATER 3571 Spl 1934 50.11 Fastest Pre-war

139 Charlie MARTIN MORGAN  SPECIAL 1316 Spl 1930/28 51.54 Fastest Vintage

83 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 Spl 1936 52.35 Fastest Sports-Car

Class Awards
Class 1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged

4 Freddie SMITH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 Mod 1929 66.45 1st Overall
1st Vintage

1 David RALLS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 Mod 1932 77.89 1st Handicap
Class 2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged

15 Duncan POTTER MG  C TYPE 746 Std 1931 61.89 1st Overall
14 Dr Damian GARDNER-THORPE AUSTIN  7 SUPERSPORTS 747 Mod 1930 64.60 1st Vintage
10 Richard BUTTERWORTH AUSTIN  7 TYPE 65 802 Mod 1934 71.54 1st Handicap

Class 3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
30 Alastair HUNT FRAZER NASH  SUPERSPORTS 1496 Mod 1930 61.28 1st Overall

1st Vintage
25 Colin POYNTER LEA-FRANCIS  ULSTER OPEN 4STR 1496 Mod 1928 63.04 2nd Overall

2nd Vintage
28 Doug MARR RILEY  SPRITE REPLICA 1496 Mod 1938 63.62 2nd Handicap
24 Trevor TARRING FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Std 1927 73.04 1st Standard Vintage
21 Roger LEAR ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 Mod 1927 75.19 1st Handicap

Class 4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500cc Supercharged
36 Dr. Charles PITHER FRAZER NASH  ULSTER 1496 Std 1931 58.61 1st Overall

32 Richard HOULGATE LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER REPLICA 1496 Std 1930 64.07 2nd Overall
1st Vintage

34 Geoffrey DELANEY LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER 1496 Mod 1930 66.66 1st Modified Vintage
29 Harry FRASER ALVIS  12/50 DUCKSBACK 1645 Mod 1926 77.91 1st Handicap
31 Anthony NORTON ALVIS  12/50 TJ 1645 Mod 1932 77.94 2nd Handicap

Class 5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged
46 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 Std 1930 61.76 1st Overall

1st Vintage
44 Robert FRANKCOM TALBOT  105 ALPINE 2966 Mod 1933 65.30 2nd Overall
43 Dick WILKINSON ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2148 Std 1929 69.78 2nd Vintage
41 Iain WARNER BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 Std 1927 76.44 2nd Handicap
40 Robert CRAVEN BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 Mod 1924 79.93 1st Handicap

Class 6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged
51 Michael ROGERS VAUXHALL  30/98 4225 Std 1926 68.89 1st Overall

1st Vintage
52 Tony BALLER HOTCHKISS  2 SEATER SPORTS 3500 Mod 1934 72.66 1st Handicap

Class 8         Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged
63 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7  THE TOY 747 Spl 1930/31 57.82 1st Overall
62 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1089 Spl 1931 59.53 1st Handicap
60 Robert MOORE AUSTIN  7 747 Spl 1929 63.09 1st Vintage

Class 9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
83 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 Spl 1936 52.35 1st Overall
81 Tim RIDES RILEY  12/ 4 SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1936 56.18 2nd Overall
72 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 Spl 1934 59.63 1st Handicap
74 Michael NEW RILEY  12/4 1496 Spl 1935 59.66 2nd Handicap

Class 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged
101 Dudley STERRY HRS  SPORTS 1496 Spl 1937/39 53.52 1st Overall
100 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 Spl 1935 53.61 2nd Overall
97 Duncan FISH ALVIS  12/70 1842 Spl 1938 58.23 2nd Handicap
90 Roland WOODTLI RILEY  15/6 SPECIAL 1726 Spl 1935 63.60 1st Handicap
93 Yushan NG FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1991 Spl 1928 65.37 1st Vintage

Class 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged
112 Guy O'BEIRNE ALVIS  FIREBIRD 3571 Spl 1935 57.29 1st Overall
110 Rupert BALLER HOTCHKISS  AM80 2 SEATER SPORTS 3500 Spl 1932 59.42 1st Handicap

Class 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
119 James GUNN MG  Q TYPE REPLICA 1084 Spl 1936 52.95 1st Overall
118 Gary CLARE GRANNIE  1100 Spl 1928 55.32 2nd Overall

1st Vintage
117 Mark PURNELL RILEY  SPECIAL 1087 Spl 1936 56.51 2nd Handicap
113 Miss Stephanie WILTON AUSTIN  S/S 749 Spl 1935 65.52 1st Handicap

Class 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc
141 Robert COBDEN RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 49.92 1st Overall
140 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 Std 1937 50.94 2nd Overall
139 Charlie MARTIN MORGAN  SPECIAL 1316 Spl 1930/28 51.54 1st Vintage
136 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1229 Mod 1929 52.64 2nd Vintage
133 Thomas RICHARDSON LAYSTALL/GN  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1925/28 60.26 1st Handicap
131 Julian TAYLOR ALVIS  200 MILES RACING CAR 1496 Std 1924 62.03 2nd Handicap

Class 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc
156 Tony LEES AC/GN  COGNAC 1991 Spl 1925 52.08 1st Overall

1st Vintage
154 Andrew HADFIELD WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1750 Spl 1935 53.32 2nd Overall
152 Stuart COOKE MORRIS  KEEN SPRINT REP 1802 Mod 1925 60.18 2nd Handicap
150 Douglas HUNTLEY BUGATTI  TYPE 30 1991 Std 1925 70.78 1st Handicap

Class 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
Class 12         Non-Automobile Engined Edwardian Cars

163 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH  SINGLE SEATER 3571 Spl 1934 50.11 1st Overall
160 Peter BUTLER BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 Spl 1924 57.59 1st Vintage
161 John BURNETT TRIANGLE  SKINNER SPECIAL 4168 Spl 1931/37 59.09 1st Handicap

Class 18         Post War Cars up to 1961
Class 17         Post War racing Cars

181 Richard ASHFORD COOPER  T9 1100 1948 52.07 1st Overall
182 Ms Phoebe ROLT ELVA  FJ TYPE 200 1098 1960 52.19 2nd Overall
171 Mike WOOD IOTA  CBP 500 1950 55.56 1st Handicap
180 Christopher PRING ALLARD  J2 3917 1951 62.17 2nd Handicap

Marshals' Draw kindly supported by Longstone Tyres:

1st Lee White - Rescue Unit
2nd Tim Moore - Track Marshal
3rd Dave Crouch - Track Marshal

Wiscombe Park Hill Climb     Awards
 11 May 2014



Pract Pract Run Run 

vClaNo Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class 1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged
1 4 Freddie SMITH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 69.71 70.81 70.79 66.45 66.45  1stOv 1stV
1 3 Robert ASHFORD AUSTIN  ULSTER 747 1930 77.08 73.24 76.49 71.16 71.16   
1 2 Robert RHODES AUSTIN  7 EA SPORTS REPLICA 747 1930 78.49 75.92 75.17 75.17   
1 1 David RALLS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1932 84.73 80.86 77.89 77.89  1stHc 
1 5 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN  SPORTS ULSTER 747 1930 77.30 78.48 82.29 79.23 79.23   

Class 2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged
2 15 Duncan POTTER MG  C TYPE 746 1931 65.09 64.82 66.23 61.89 61.89  1stOv 
2 14 Dr Damian GARDNER-

THORPE

AUSTIN  7 SUPERSPORTS 747 1930 66.24 65.84 65.93 64.60 64.60   1stV

2 12 Frank ASHLEY MG  M TYPE 847 1929 69.60 67.40 75.13 66.69 66.69   
2 10 Richard BUTTERWORTH AUSTIN  7 TYPE 65 802 1934 73.76 68.49 77.79 71.54 71.54  1stHc 
2 11 Charles PING AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 73.75 74.73 77.67 74.44 74.44   
2 16 Andrew BAKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 None N/S  

Class 3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
3 30 Alastair HUNT FRAZER NASH  SUPERSPORTS 1496 1930 67.31 62.87 65.22 61.28 61.28  1stOv 1stV
3 25 Colin POYNTER LEA-FRANCIS  ULSTER 1496 1928 64.38 65.64 65.86 63.04 63.04  2ndOv 2ndV
3 28 Doug MARR RILEY  SPRITE REPLICA 1496 1938 70.48 64.26 65.91 63.62 63.62  2ndHc 
3 26 Julian GRUNDY FRAZER NASH  COLMORE 1500 1935 71.98 72.31 73.06 71.32 71.32   
3 22 Richard WHITE WOLSELEY  HORNET 1271 1930 70.77 68.67 72.88 71.62 71.62   
3 24 Trevor TARRING FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1927 73.23 68.80 73.24 73.04 73.04   1stStdV
3 21 Roger LEAR ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 76.79 75.14 77.48 75.19 75.19  1stHc 
3 23 Daniel GEOGHEGAN ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 78.05 76.48 90.64 76.48   
3 20 Chris SUTTON-SCOTT-

TUCKER

ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 78.66 78.70 83.37 80.47 80.47   

3 27 David KNIGHT FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1928 None N/S  
Class 4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged

4 36 Dr. Charles PITHER FRAZER NASH  ULSTER 1496 1931 57.52 56.45 58.61 61.57 58.61  1stOv 
4 32 Richard HOULGATE LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER REPLICA 1496 1930 68.93 64.99 68.54 64.07 64.07  2ndOv 1stV
4 34 Geoffrey DELANEY LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER 1496 1930 65.72 65.01 67.57 66.66 66.66   2ndV
4 35 Dr Matt VINCENT FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1667 1934 70.74 85.57 69.51 69.51   
4 29 Harry FRASER ALVIS  12/50 DUCKSBACK 1645 1926 85.36 81.19 79.56 77.91 77.91  1stHc 
4 31 Anthony NORTON ALVIS  12/50 TJ 1645 1932 71.11 76.49 77.94 78.44 77.94  2ndHc 
4 33 Graham WHITE LEA-FRANCIS  12/40 4 STR 1496 1929 66.30 None Ret  

Class 5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged
5 46 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 1930 66.15 62.25 64.23 61.76 61.76  1stOv 1stV
5 44 Robert FRANKCOM TALBOT  105 ALPINE 2966 1933 66.08 63.19 65.30 66.33 65.30  2ndOv 
5 39 Christopher FORREST TALBOT  105 2969 1934 67.32 65.75 67.31 66.65 66.65   
5 43 Dick WILKINSON ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE SPORTS 2148 1929 73.74 75.20 71.31 69.78 69.78   2ndV
5 41 Iain WARNER BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 1927 79.15 77.05 78.48 76.44 76.44  2ndHc 
5 42 Paul TUNNICLIFFE BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 1926 77.71 76.77 80.09 77.73 77.73   
5 40 Robert CRAVEN BENTLEY  3 LITRE 2996 1924 84.63 83.97 89.52 79.93 79.93  1stHc 
5 45 Mac HULBERT ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 2148 1929 None N/S  

Class 6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged
6 51 Michael ROGERS VAUXHALL  30/98 4225 1926 75.62 69.79 73.56 68.89 68.89  1stOv 1stV
6 50 Paul COLLIS SUNBEAM  TWIN CAM TOURER 3300 1926 72.72 72.08 75.10 71.85 71.85   
6 52 Tony BALLER HOTCHKISS  2 SEATER 3500 1934 81.63 73.23 72.66 74.68 72.66  1stHc 
6 53 Colin BULLOCK BUGATTI  T51 2262 1931 None N/S  
6 54 John FACK RAILTON  LIGHT SPORTS 4200 1935 None N/S  
6 55 Trevor SWETE INVICTA  S TYPE 4467 1931 None N/S  

Class 8         Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged
8 63 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7  THE TOY 747 1930/31 59.91 56.83 59.74 57.82 57.82  1stOv 
8 62 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1089 1931 58.46 58.48 60.85 59.53 59.53  1stHc 
8 60 Robert MOORE AUSTIN  7 747 1929 67.36 65.63 65.99 63.09 63.09   1stV

Class 9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
9 83 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 1936 55.12 53.47 53.93 52.35 52.35 FTDSC 1stOv 
9 81 Tim RIDES RILEY  12/ 4 SPECIAL 1496 1936 56.37 56.17 57.02 56.18 56.18  2ndOv 
9 82 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932/35 56.71 54.75 56.50 56.45 56.45   
9 76 Simon KELLEWAY RILEY  SPRITE 12/4 1496 1937 58.90 59.55 59.78 58.88 58.88   
9 75 James CRABB RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 1935 63.69 60.06 61.01 59.37 59.37   
9 72 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 62.17 63.33 62.04 59.63 59.63  1stHc 
9 74 Michael NEW RILEY  12/4 1496 1935 63.78 59.28 61.04 59.66 59.66  2ndHc 
9 79 Mike MACPHERSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1937 66.25 61.37 62.24 60.06 60.06   
9 73 Ian SWALLOW RILEY  12 1496 1940 61.13 60.01 62.53 60.57 60.57   
9 80 Hamish GRANT RILEY  12/4 KESTREL SPL 1496 1935 60.82 59.54 61.63 61.03 61.03   
9 71 Julian BROWNRIDGE WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1271 1933 70.06 65.95 67.72 65.73 65.73   
9 70 Jonathan TILLEY WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1271 1933 77.70 81.04 86.53 76.87 76.87   
9 77 William ELBOURN RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1933 None N/S  
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Pract Pract Run Run 

vClaNo Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run
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Class 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged
10 101 Dudley STERRY HRS  SPORTS 1496 1937/39 55.62 53.53 54.72 53.52 53.52  1stOv 
10 100 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 1935 54.52 62.91 56.67 53.61 53.61  2ndOv 
10 97 Duncan FISH ALVIS  12/70 1842 1938 58.19 57.14 58.70 58.23 58.23  2ndHc 
10 96 Rod BRIGGS AC  16/70 1991 1935 61.38 59.86 60.79 59.46 59.46   
10 98 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1991 1933 58.27 59.11 61.99 59.73 59.73   
10 95 Robin BALMAIN ASTON/RILEY  INTERNATIONAL 2443 1931/39 61.73 61.42 62.14 61.35 61.35   
10 94 Gerald WILTON RILEY  SPECIAL 1498 1938 65.54 61.86 63.15 63.45 63.15   
10 90 Roland WOODTLI RILEY  15/6 SPECIAL 1726 1935 66.34 63.77 65.88 63.60 63.60  1stHc 
10 99 Ron TURNER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 69.99 63.69 65.82 63.97 63.97   
10 93 Yushan NG FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1991 1928 61.75 75.23 65.37 111.47 65.37   1stV
10 92 William CROXSON FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1991 1933 66.86 81.92 66.43 68.46 66.43   

Class 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged
11 112 Guy O'BEIRNE ALVIS  FIREBIRD 3571 1935 57.97 56.67 57.29 62.52 57.29  1stOv 
11 110 Rupert BALLER HOTCHKISS  AM80 2 SEATER 3500 1932 62.67 60.10 61.66 59.42 59.42  1stHc 
11 111 Trevor HIRST ALVIS  FIREFLY SPECIAL 3571 1933 64.85 62.82 62.83 61.73 61.73   

Class 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 119 James GUNN MG  Q TYPE REPLICA 1084 1936 54.40 52.62 53.80 52.95 52.95  1stOv 
13 118 Gary CLARE GRANNIE  1100 1928 55.53 54.71 57.70 55.32 55.32  2ndOv 1stV
13 117 Mark PURNELL RILEY  SPECIAL 1087 1936 58.04 56.43 57.72 56.51 56.51  2ndHc 
13 120 Carl GRAY HARDY SPECIAL  RACING S/S 996 1922/34 56.11 52.83 59.45 61.40 59.45   
13 114 Neil THORP SINGER  SPIKINS THE BANTAM 1193 1936 62.03 60.26 60.23 62.63 60.23   
13 116 Angus FROST AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1930/34 65.74 62.53 63.40 62.96 62.96   
13 113 Miss Stephanie WILTON AUSTIN  S/S 749 1935 68.94 67.19 66.10 65.52 65.52  1stHc 
13 61 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 66.73 91.51 67.57 67.57   
13 115 Phil SMITH AUSTIN  7 750 1932 84.87 68.97 74.80 72.55 72.55   

Class 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc
14 141 Robert COBDEN RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1937 52.69 50.76 49.92 49.92 FTD 1stOv 
14 140 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 1937 53.78 50.96 53.03 50.94 50.94  2ndOv 
14 139 Charlie MARTIN MORGAN  SPECIAL 1316 1930/28 53.06 51.80 54.39 51.54 51.54 FTDV  1stV
14 136 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1229 1929 54.07 52.62 54.72 52.64 52.64   2ndV
14 138 Ian BAXTER MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 1935 52.44 51.61 54.83 55.97 54.83   
14 135 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 1928 54.86 53.56 55.89 55.89   
14 137 Paul BAKER RICHARD BOLSTER  SPECIAL 1318 1923/32 57.29 55.74 57.23 56.89 56.89   
14 133 Thomas RICHARDSON LAYSTALL/GN  SPECIAL 1496 1925/28 66.14 61.68 62.00 60.26 60.26  1stHc 
14 131 Julian TAYLOR ALVIS  200 MILES RACING CAR 1496 1924 66.51 62.70 64.22 62.03 62.03  2ndHc 
14 134 Ou BAHOLYODHIN LAGONDA  RAPIER 1498 1934 74.72 64.01 65.16 62.35 62.35   
14 132 Mark MILLER BUGATTI  TYPE 37 A 1496 1927 70.27 66.48 66.23 64.49 64.49   
14 130 Bob TOWELL MORGAN  200 MILE AERO 1206 1924/26 68.14 71.70 69.95 67.51 67.51   
14 78 Charlie WHITE RILEY  SPECIAL 1498 1933 76.76 76.17 80.85 80.85   

Class 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc
15 156 Tony LEES AC/GN  COGNAC 1991 1925 54.54 51.73 53.51 52.08 52.08  1stOv 1stV
15 154 Andrew HADFIELD WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1750 1935 58.42 55.08 55.26 53.32 53.32  2ndOv 
15 153 John SEBER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1630 1935 60.82 59.92 60.62 59.95 59.95   
15 152 Stuart COOKE MORRIS  KEEN SPRINT REP 1802 1925 63.05 60.11 62.11 60.18 60.18  2ndHc 
15 151 Benjamin MARCHANT BAC  SPECIAL 1900 1928 69.02 70.27 70.27   
15 150 Douglas HUNTLEY BUGATTI  TYPE 30 1991 1925 75.23 71.69 75.22 70.78 70.78  1stHc 
15 155 Tim GREENHILL WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1680 1935 None N/S  

Class 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
Class 12         Non-Automobile Engined Edwardian Cars

16 163 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH  SINGLE SEATER 3571 1934 52.08 50.95 52.03 50.11 50.11 FTDPW 1stOv 
16 160 Peter BUTLER BENTLEY  3/4½LITRE 4398 1924 59.44 56.82 61.31 57.59 57.59   1stV
12 162 Geoff SMITH PICCARD-PICTET  

STURTEVANT AERO SPL
9062 1918 62.66 58.80 60.18 57.60 57.60   

16 161 John BURNETT TRIANGLE  SKINNER SPECIAL 4168 1931/37 59.93 58.61 62.24 59.09 59.09  1stHc 
Class 18         Invited Cars Built up to 1961
Class 17         Post War racing Cars

17 181 Richard ASHFORD COOPER  T9 1100 1948 51.58 52.07 52.07  1stOv 
17 182 Ms Phoebe ROLT ELVA  FJ TYPE 200 1098 1960 53.30 56.94 52.19 52.19  2ndOv 
17 177 Alistair DENT HORNET  F3 500 1948/55 54.11 65.85 52.71 63.89 52.71   
17 172 John DENT COOPER  MK 8 500 1954 53.23 53.13 55.67 54.24 54.24   
17 171 Mike WOOD IOTA  CBP 500 1950 55.90 56.04 56.88 55.56 55.56  1stHc 
17 170 Colin ROGERS EMERYSON  F3 500 1951 65.19 62.31 60.89 61.22 60.89   
17 176 Doug YATES WAYE  F3 Monoposto 500 1953 59.29 61.10 61.10   
17 180 Christopher PRING ALLARD  J2 3917 1951 64.31 72.14 63.44 62.17 62.17  2ndHc 
17 175 Timothy ROSS COOPER  MK IX 498 1955 67.12 65.02 65.30 65.30   
17 174 Andrew FORSYTH ALFA DANA  500 500 1957 65.82 59.48 75.89 75.89   
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